The following unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated statement of financial position is
presented to give effect to the acquisition of the Eagle Ford Shale Properties, as if the
acquisition had occurred on 30 June 2017, and has been derived from Sundance’s
consolidated statement of financial position and pro forma adjustments. The assets and
liabilities of the Eagle Ford Shale Properties have been recorded at their estimated fair
values with no resulting bargain purchase gain or goodwill. The amounts recorded have
taken into consideration the cash expected to be paid and the estimated fair value of the
acquired crude oil, natural gas and natural gas liquid properties at the acquisition date. The
unaudited pro forma condensed statement of financial position is presented as if shareholder
approval is obtained for the Conditional Placement.  If shareholder approval is not obtained
for the Conditional Placement, the classification and amounts of the Pro Forma Adjustments
and Sundance Pro Forma in Table 3 below would vary.

Table 3

AS AT JUNE 30, 2017

Sundance

Historical

Pro Forma

Adjustments

Sundance

Pro Forma

 US$’000 US$’000  US$’000

CURRENT ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents  $ 4,318 $  73,181 (a)  $ 77,499
Other current assets   12,221   560 (b)   12,781
Assets held for sale   66,939   -   66,939
TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS   83,478   73,741   157,219

NON-CURRENT ASSETS
Development and production assets   327,028   225,552 (c)   552,580
Exploration and evaluation assets   34,194   -   34,194
Other non-current assets   5,419   1,960 (b)   7,379
TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS   366,641   227,512   594,153

TOTAL ASSETS  $ 450,119  $ 301,253   $ 751,372

CURRENT LIABILITIES
Trade and other payables, and accrued expenses  $ 54,950  $ -   $ 54,950
Other current liabilities   3,056   -   3,056
TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES   58,006   -   58,006

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES
Credit facilities, net of deferred financing fees   188,395   51,827 (d)   240,222
Other non-current liabilities   10,608   9,015 (e)   19,623
TOTAL NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES   199,003   60,842   259,845

TOTAL LIABILITIES  $ 257,009  $ 60,842   $ 317,851

NET ASSETS  $ 193,110  $ 240,411   $ 433,521

EQUITY
Issued capital  $ 373,585  $ 252,200 (f)  $ 625,785
Other equity   13,363   -   13,363
Accumulated deficit   (193,838)   (11,789) (g)   (205,627)
TOTAL EQUITY  $ 193,110  $ 240,411   $ 433,521

The pro forma is prepared with the following assumptions and adjustments:

(a) The adjustment to cash includes an increase of US$252.2 million resulting from
issued capital net of offering costs and US$48.7 million resulting from the refinanced
term loan draw net of repayments of the existing term loan and revolver loan and
payment of deferred financing costs, reduced by US$216.5 million for the costs to

SUNDANCE ENERGY AUSTRALIA LIMITED NOTICE OF EXTRAORDINARY GENERAL MEETING 2018 17

acquire the Eagle Ford Shale Properties and US$11.2 million of transaction costs,